
 

   Final /s/ is pronounced as follow: 

 It pronounced /z/ after : b,d,g,l,m,n,r,v,ng,y, 
 Examples: words, sings, gloves 

 It pronounced /iz/ after:  c,s,ss,x,ge,z,ch,sh,ie 
 Examples: races, boxes, kisses 

 It pronounced /s/ after: p,k,t,f,ph,th,gh 
 Examples: cups, graphs, books 

Activity: classify the following words according to the pronounciation of their 
final /s/: 
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Second Year Government Budget: ‘ SECOND SEMESTER PROGRAMME ’ 

LECTURE FIVE :                                       

Opens, inventors, discoveries, corrupts, vanishes, collapses, tries, 

contributions, boxes, follows, interprets, colonizes, thrives, helps, washes, kills, 

enjoys, likes, lives, encourages, exports, farms, branches, graphs, realizes, 

prefers, evaluations, calls, sings, changes, types, months, quizzes, divisions, 

starts, races 


